AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL February 7, 2023, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting January 17, 2023 and Special Work Session/Strategic Goal Planning Meeting January 19, 2023

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

Municipal Orders require one reading and vote

1.	Municipal Order No. 2023 – 18	Municipal Order approving the Career Path Advancement of
		Timmy Cowles and David Webb to the position of Operations
		Technician II in the Public Works Department

- 2. Municipal Order No. 2023 19 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Adam Brown to the position of Police Officer in the Police Department
- 3. Municipal Order No. 2023 20 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2023-34 for transportation services from Hope House Ministries of Bowling Green, Kentucky in an amount not to exceed \$150,000
- 4. Municipal Order No. 2023 21 Municipal Order authorizing the submission of a grant application to the U.S. Department of Homeland Security through the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) Assistance to Firefighters Grant Program in an amount up to \$110,974.55 for equipment for the Fire Department

(Agenda-February 7, 2023)

5. Ordinance No. BG2023 – 2 (First Reading – Non-Binding)

ORDINANCE AMENDING ZONING ORDINANCE

Ordinance amending Articles 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 and Appendix A of the Zoning Ordinance for the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky as recommended by the City-County Planning Commission

6. Municipal Order No. 2023 – 22

Municipal Order approving Payment in Lieu of Taxes (PILOT) Agreement among the City of Bowling Green, the County of Warren, the Board of Education of Warren County and Envision AESC Bowling Green, LLC, related to the construction and installation of an industrial facility in the City of Bowling Green

7. Municipal Order No. 2023 – 23

Municipal Order approving the appointment of Michelle Gorman to the Bowling Green Area Convention and Visitors Bureau

8. Municipal Order No. 2023 – 24

Municipal Order approving participation in opioid litigation settlements and authorizing the Mayor to execute settlement agreements

PUBLIC COMMENTS

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

February 21, 2023

ADJOURNMENT